	05-13-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5 - 9 - 0 FCORC	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Image: State of the stat	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Burch	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 10 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ARR-MAZ Products, L.P. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Merger Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Image: Other Other	e Suite 250	
	City: <u>Tampa</u> State:_ ^{FL} _Zip:_ ³³⁶⁰²	
03/13/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)4,822,425	
	s attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher J. Hayes BRYAN CAVE LLP Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address:_211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600	 8. Deposit account number: 02-4467 (For any additional fees) 	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63102-2750</u>		
	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Christopher J. Hayes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of 003 ECOOPER 00000079 4822425 Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	Signature Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: with required cover sheet information to: Is & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	
	PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 02	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between **Richard M. Burch**, an individual residing at 1741 Pheasant Ridge Trail, Knoxville, TN 37922 ("Assignor") and **ARR-MAZ PRODUCTS, L.P.**, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), having an address of 777 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 250, Tampa, FL 33602.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A and the inventions described therein ("The Patent Rights"), and is willing to convey said entire right, title and interest to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith, which provides for, among other things, the assignment of the Patent Rights from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained herein and in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

The entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to The Patent Rights and all inventions or improvements described therein, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights.

And all priority rights derived from The Patent Rights and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention and any other law, treaty or international convention, now existing or hereafter coming into being.

And the sole right to file additional patent applications arising from The Patent Rights and the inventions or improvements described therein under the patent laws of any jurisdiction of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0300

such applications in its name to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment not been made, and to enforce The Patent Rights and patents issuing from the patent applications with the right to sue for and recover for its own use and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any and all infringements therefor, including but not limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, with respect to which Assignor hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

And by this covenant Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions, and Letters Patent; and at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions and Letters Patent, which may be granted thereafter in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of Assignee will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions, or any part of parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patent to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same and aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successor, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Richard M. Byrch Nechard M. Burch By:

State of

City of

) SS

On this $\underline{/3}$ day of \underline{March}_{2003} , before me, a Notary Public in and for the City of $\underline{7ampa}_{1}$ in the State of $\underline{F/crida}_{1}$, personally appeared $\underline{Richard}_{1}$. <u>Rurch</u>, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

and Notarv Public

My commission expires:

9/14/02

625078

Carol R. DeNovi Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Sept. 14, 2003 Comm. No. CC871500 1.D. #886290 Bonded thru Service Insurance Company, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0301

SCHEDULE A

PATENT RIGHTS

Country	Patent No.	App. No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
US	4,822,425	07/027646	Aggregate Stabilization	03/19/1987	04/18/89

625078

RECORDED: 05/09/2003